Chesaning Township
Approved Minutes
Special Meeting
Budget Workshop
February 15, 2023 @ 6:00 p.m.

Special Meeting: Called to order at 6:08 p.m.

Members Present: Supervisor Joe Ruthig, Clerk Julie Paulson, Treasurer Cathy Gross, Trustees: Kevin Carlton,

Peter Hemgesberg, Bill Hedrich, Ken Hornak. Members Absent: None.

Public Comments: None

Opening Comments: Ruthig noted the purpose of the meeting is to discuss the 2023-2024 Fiscal Year Chesaning Township Budgets and General Appropriations Act.

<u>Business:</u> The board discussed and drafted the proposed Chesaning Township Fiscal Year 2023-2024 General Appropriation Act and Refuse and Recycle Fee; board meeting dates, fee schedules, and salary schedules.

*Clerk Paulson excused herself from the workshop at 8:21pm.

Extended Public Comment: None **Extended Board Comment:** None

Approved the following: To adjourn at 8:52 pm.

Prepared by Julie C. Paulson, Clerk. Approved by Joe Ruthig, Supervisor.

Chesaning Township

Copies of the full meeting minutes are available upon request from the Township Clerk. Office hours are Monday 9:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., and Tuesday and Friday 9:00 a.m.-2:00 p.m.